Eric Holcomb, Governor State of Indiana



*Division of Aging* MS 21, 402 W. WASHINGTON STREET, P.O. BOX 7083 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46207-7083 TOLL FREE: 1-888-673-0002 FAX: 317-232-7867

## Request for Funding: Area Agency on Aging Designation for Planning and Service Area 9 - Fayette, Franklin, Rush, Union and Wayne counties

The Indiana Family and Social Services Administration Division of Aging seeks to designate a new organization as the Area Agency on Aging to serve Planning and Service Area 9, comprised of Fayette, Franklin, Rush, Union and Wayne counties. An Area Agency on Aging is a public or private nonprofit agency designated by a state to address the needs and concerns of all older persons in a designated geographic area. AAAs coordinate and offer services that help older adults remain in their homes, if that is their preference, aided by services such as home-delivered meals, homemaker assistance, and whatever else it may take to make independent living a viable option. By making a range of supports available, AAAs make it possible for older individuals to choose the services and living arrangements that suit them best.

DA Request for Funding 19-001: Area Agency on Aging Designation for Planning and Service Area 9, issued by FSSA DA, requests responses from a public or private nonprofit organization interested in this AAA designation. As PSA 9's designated AAA, the grantee will provide services to PSA 9 residents utilizing funding provided through various state and federal grants beginning in State Fiscal Year 2020.

<u>Please click here</u> to view DA RFF 19-001: Area Agency on Aging Designation for Planning and Service Area 9 and all related documents.

## The application deadline is November 13, 2018, at 3 p.m. EDT.

Questions may be emailed to DAComments@fssa.IN.gov.

